
Last Name First Name Rank Department College Ext. Email Term Charge Membership

Hatami Sarvenaz Associate Professor Linguistics CLA 55914 sarvenaz.hatami@csulb.edu 2026
1/20 fulltime tenured faculty members, 
or library, or CAPS

Rodriguez Jose Professor Communication Studies CLA 57954 jose.rodriguez@csulb.edu 2026
2/20 fulltime tenured faculty members, 
or library, or CAPS

Lin Ping Professor Accountancy CPB 54560 ping.lin@csub.edu 2026
3/20 fulltime tenured faculty members, 
or library, or CAPS

Gonzalez Laura Professor Finance COB 51560 laura.gonzalezalana@csulb.edu 2026
4/20 fulltime tenured faculty members, 
or library, or CAPS

Haviland Don Professor Educational Leadership CED don.haviland@csulb.edu 2026
5/20 fulltime tenured faculty members, 
or library, or CAPS

Fu Bo Associate Professor CECS COE 54386 bo.fu@csulb.edu 2025
6/20 fulltime tenured faculty members, 
or library, or CAPS

COE
7/20 fulltime tenured faculty members, 
or library, or CAPS

Kim Mimi Associate Professor Social work CHHS 55658 mimi.kim@csulb.edu 2027
8/20 fulltime tenured faculty members, 
or library, or CAPS

Costa Christine Associate Professor Nursing CHHS 52335 christine.costa@csulb.edu 2025
11/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

Cotter Josh Associate Professor Kinesiology CHHS ~ joshua.cotter@csulb.edu 2025
10/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

Aubele Joseph Associate Librarian Library LIB 55321 joseph.aubele@csulb.edu 2025
11/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

Janousek Kelly Librarian Library LIB 57815 kelly.janousek@csulb.edu 2025
12/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

Sodagari Shabnam Associate Professor CECS COE 55103 shabnam.sodagari@csulb.edu 2026
13/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

van Elk - CHAIR Martine Professor English CLA 54222 martine.vanelk@csulb.edu 2025
14/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

Tortorici Luna Joanne Professor ASEC CED 54455 Joanne.TortoriciLuna@csulb.edu 2025
15/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

O'Gorman Hugh Professor Theatre Arts COTA 4043 hugh.ogorman@csulb.edu 2025
16/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

Kleinpeter John Professor Department of Design COTA 1332 john.kleinpeter@csulb.edu 2025
17/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

Stankowich Ted Associate Professor Biological Sciences CNSM 4826 theodore.stankowich@csulb.edu 2025
18/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

Pernet Bruno Professor Biological Sciences CNSM 5378 bruno.pernet@csulb.edu 2025
19/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

Carter Ashley Associate Professor Biological Sciences CNSM 4917 ashley.carter@csulb.edu 2025
20/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

9.25.24

PANEL ON PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY (PPR) ROSTER 2024-25

Meets as necessary. Dates, times, & location decided by members.

3 yr staggered terms, as per Charge (PS 00-07)
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 The membership for the PPR is defined in the policy and according to the policy is determined by the Nominating Committee with  special direction and 
attention to the following - "Nominees shall be selected _*equitably*_ from the Colleges, Library Services, and the Student Affairs Division Unit Three 
membership, with _*special attention to the high regard in which they are held by the academic community*_.  

Members selected by AS Nominating Committee and approved by the Academic Senate 
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